PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(-,	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435061	B. WING		08/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 S OHLMAN IITCHELL, SD 57301	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
l	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care f 8/15/23 through 8/17 Rehab was found no following requiremen Menus Meet Resider CFR(s): 483.60(c)(1) §483.60(c) Menus ar Menus must- §483.60(c)(1) Meet the residents in accordar guidelines.; §483.60(c)(2) Be presidents in accordar guidelines.; §483.60(c)(3) Be followed for the reasonable efforts, the ethnic needs of the reinput received from regroups; §483.60(c)(5) Be upon §483.60(c)(6) Be revidentian or other clinic professional for nutrices §483.60(c)(7) Nothin construed to limit the personal dietary choice.	th survey for compliance 3, Subpart B, requirements facilities was conducted from 7/23. Avera Brady Health and to in compliance with the 1/25. Avera Brady Health and to in compliance with the 1/25. Avera Brady Health and to in compliance with the 1/25. Avera Brady Health and 1	F 803	1) Cook E was provided 1:1 educe proper serving utensils by the CD 8/17/23. 2) All cooks will be re-educated to serving utensils by the CDM/Designes 9/5/23. 3) Audits of serving utensil use will completed by CDM/Designee 5 ti week for 3 weeks. Audits will the weekly by CDM/Designee for 3 m Data will be reviewed at QAPI modulations will be made by the QAC Committee.	o proper gnee on libe mes per n be done nonths. onthly by recomm-
LABORATORY	by:	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
4: 1	Later () Tolk	10 F		CEO/Administrator	9/5/2023

Any deficiency statement anding with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of not a pign of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

SEP 1 2 2023 Event ID: BS6S1

OB BOILDIA

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 435061 08/17/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 500 S OHLMAN AVERA BRADY HEALTH AND REHAB MITCHELL, SD 57301 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 803 Continued From page 1 F 803 Based on observation, interview, menu review, and policy review, the provider failed to follow written menus and serve adequate portion sizes that would have had the potential to effect all residents who dined in the main dining room for one of one meal observed. Findings include: 1. Observation and interview on 8/17/23 at 11:56 a.m. with cook E during the lunch service in the main dining room revealed: *The regular diet lunch menu consisted of a hotdog on a bun, 1/2 cup of steak fries, 1/2 cup of coleslaw, and 1/2 cup of mandarin oranges. -The alternative menu included 3 ounces of rancher's chicken, 1/2 cup of mashed potatoes with gravy, and 1/2 cup of broccoli. *The following scoops were used for the following foods: -A green handled scoop for the colesiaw and mashed potatoes. -A blue handled scoop for the minced broccoli. *There was a chart on a door in the serving area that showed the serving sizes according to the color of the handle. -The blue scoops were 1/4 cup. -The green scoops were 1/3 cup. Continued interview on 8/17/23 at 2:26 p.m. with cook E about menu serving sizes revealed she:

minced vegetables.

*Thought the green handled scoops were a 1/2

*Had been trained to use the green scoops for the vegetables, and the blue scoops for the

*Agreed she should have double-checked the menu to use the correct sized scoops.

Interview on 8/17/23 at 2:33 p.m. with certified dietary manager D about the above observations

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICI AND PLAN OF CORREC		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435061	B. WING		08/	17/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER AVERA BRADY HE		АВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 S OHLMAN MITCHELL, SD 57301			
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
reveale *She e serving station *Lamir rooms *Cook scoops mashe and blu *She c amoun menu. F 812 SS=D CFR(s §483.6 The fac §483.6 approv state o (i) This from lo and loc (ii) This facilitie garder safe gr (iii) Thi from co §483.6 serve f standa This R by:	expected staff to g sizes to correct to correct to the coles of potatoes rather than the coles of potatoes rather than the coles of the	o review the menu for ctly set up their serving ere available in both dining ere utilized. used the gray 1/2 cup aw, broccoli, and the mer than the green 1/3 cup ops. esidents received a smaller what was posted on the core/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) y requirements. The food from sources and statisfactory by federal, es. The dod items obtained directly subject to applicable State allations. Is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable dehandling practices. The service of the menu for a collection of the service of th	F 81		ize the for 2008. 2009.	ee 9/15/2023	

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 08/30/2023 1 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		435061	B. WING_			08/	17/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA BI	RADY HEALTH AND REF	IAB			0 S OHLMAN ITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI: TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	review, the provider of cross-contamination food thermometer in temperatures of diffe one meal service obsequences. 1. Observation on 8/1 temping the food for *Removed the therm and pierced several had not sanitized the temperature of the hetalog and a new alcoholation wipe to sanitize the pused a new alcoholation wipe to sanitize the pused that same the food items that we served. -She temped the hot chicken, then the groffies, then the mashed gravy. *She used a new alcoholation probe wipe before placed that same the food items that we served. -She temped the hot chicken, then the groffies, then the mashed gravy. *She used a new alcoholation wipe before placed the deservation revealed the separate thermomet each food item that the server in the server of the separate thermomet each food item that the server of t	dailed to minimize potential by improperly sanitizing the between checking rent food items during one of servation. Findings include: 17/23 at 11:24 a.m. of cook E lunch revealed she: ometer probe from its sheath not dogs with the probe. She probe prior to checking the ot dogs. orobe from the hotdogs, she based thermometer probe orobe. It will be will be will be a feet of dogs, and then the steak and potatoes, and then the steak and potatoes are with the steak and potatoes. It is a sanitize the thermometer are it into the first food. It is a steak and potatoes in between was being temped; the first yesical food off the probe, then	F	812			

*She stated that cook E should have at least used a new thermometer probe wipe in between each

Event ID: BS6S11

food item.

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435061	B. WING_			08/	17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 500 S OHLMAN MITCHELL, SD 57301		00 S OHLMAN		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Interview on 8/17/23 revealed: *She had spoken with observation and brown on thave used the sathroughout temping the she now knows to use temping different food. Review of the providing Holding and Servine *A. Employees shall sanitized utensils." Review of the provide using digital thermone *"Press button to turn off automatically aftee *"Sanitize stem" *"Insert stem at least part of the product" *"Do not let the stem *"Record temp" *"Before temping new stem" *"Sanitize stem before holder" Review of the alcoholder.	at 11:56 a.m. with cook E n CDM D about the above ight forward that she should me thermometer probe wipe he different foods. se a new wipe in between ds. er's March 2023 "Sanitation ng Food" policy revealed: use properly cleaned and er's undated "Directions for neter" revealed: n onthermometer will shut	F	812			

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	STOR WEDIOTINE &				- ACMOTOLICTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		435061	B. WING			08/	17/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				5	500 S OHLMAN		
AVERA BR	RADY HEALTH AND REF	IAB		N	MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	=	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX	(FACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE	DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LOCIDENTII FING INI OTRIALION	,,,,		DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
L 000	miliar comments						
	A recertification surv	ey for compliance with 42					
	CFR Part 482. Subpa	art B, Subsection 483.73,					
	Emergency Prepared	lness, requirements for Long					
	Term Care facilities v	vas conducted from 8/15/23					
		era Brady Health and Rehab					
	was found in complia	ance.					
					5.		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE
Sugal.	not (2) Han	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			CEO/Administrator		08/30/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

program participation.

SFP 0 5 2023

SD DOH-OLC

Event ID: BS6\$11

Facility ID: 0061

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				(X3) DATE	SLIDVEY
STATEMENT OF	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					PLETED
		435061	B. WING			08/	16/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA BF	RADY HEALTH AND REF	IAB			0 S OHLMAN ITCHELL, SD 57301		
		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE ATE	COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	К	000			
	Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was cond Brady Health and Re in compliance with 42	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 8/16/23. Avera shab (Building 01) was found 2 CFR 483.70 (a) g Term Care Facilities.					
							9
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE	-,	(X6) DATE
₹:	last () to	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	77		CEO/Administrator		08/30/202

Any deficiency statement ending with an estensk (* Idenotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility of deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

SD DGH-OLC

*	11 12 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02 (X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE				
		435061	B. WING			08/16/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 500 S OHLMAN MITCHELL, SD 57301	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	A recertification surv Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was cond Brady Health and Re in compliance with 42 requirements for Lon	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 8/16/23. Avera hab (Building 02) was found 2 CFR 483.70 (a) g Term Care Facilities.		TITLE		(X6) DATE
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		=		

CEO/Administrator

08/30/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protections in patients (See Instructions). Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not applied to the facility. If deficencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: BS6\$21

Facility ID: 0061

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

		m r_

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 03 - NORTH ADDITION 435061 08/16/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **500 S OHLMAN** AVERA BRADY HEALTH AND REHAB MITCHELL, SD 57301 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 8/16/23. Avera Brady Health and Rehab (Building 03) was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483.70 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for Existing Health Care Occupancies upon correction of the deficiency identified at K131 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire K 131 1) The 90 Minute rated crosssafety standards. Multiple Occupancies K 131 corridor doors in the two hour CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D fire-rated separation wall between Harmony wing and Harmony north Multiple Occupancies - Sections of Health Care wing was adjusted and closing **Facilities** properly on 8/18/23. 2)All other fire Sections of health care facilities classified as doors were audited by Maintenance other occupancies meet all of the following: Supervisor and were closing properly on 8/18/23. o They are not intended to serve four or more 2) Doors will be monitored monthly, inpatients for purposes of housing, treatment, or in conjunction with fire drills customary access. o They are separated from areas of health care to ensure appropriate occupancies by closure. construction having a minimum two hour fire 3)Maintenance supervisor will audit fire doors once weekly for resistance rating in accordance with Chapter 8. 12 weeks to ensure that the doors o The entire building is protected throughout by are properly closing. The data an approved, supervised from these audits will be brought automatic sprinkler system in accordance with to QAPI committee by the Maint. Section 9.7. Supervisor or designee. Any further audits will be determined by the Hospital outpatient surgical departments are QAPI committee. required to be classified as an Ambulatory Health 9/8/23 Care Occupancy regardless of the number of (X6) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE CEO/Administrator 09/05/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or put a plan of correction is provided: For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Vd

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 03 - NORTH ADDITION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435061	B. WING			08/	/16/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			500	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S OHLMAN CHELL, SD 57301	NN .	(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 131	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to main of one randomly observation on example of the same time of the observation on the same time of the observation. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation on some time and well and the same time revealed of the observation.	2.41, 42 CFR 485.623 T is not met as evidenced In, testing, and interview, the Intain the fire-resistive design erved building separation armony wing and the Interview. Findings include: 16/23 at 3:38 p.m. revealed cross-corridor doors in the Interview and Interview at the east leaf would strike the Interview at the Intervie	К	131				

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: __ 08/17/2023 B. WING 10652 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 500 S OHLMAN AVERA BRADY HEALTH AND REHAB MITCHELL, SD 57301 (X5) COMPLETÉ DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 8/14/23 through 8/17/23. Avera Brady Health and Rehab was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 8/15/23 through 8/17/23. Avera Brady Health and Rehab was found in compliance.

PRODIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

©EO/Administrator

35WQ11

08/30/2023

STATE FORM

SEP 05 2023

SD DOH-OLC

If continuation sheet 1 of 1